

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 125/HOUSE BILL 180

(First Reading File Bill)

Amendment No. 1:

On page 13, in line 15, strike the figure "1,100,000" and substitute the figure "1,000,000"; and in line 18, strike the figure "1,000,000" and substitute the figure "1,100,000".

Amendment No. 2:

~~On page 14, in line 23, strike the figure "1,234,928" and substitute the figure "1,484,928"; and in line 24, strike the figure "1,359,928" and substitute the figure "1,609,928"; and in the unnumbered line after line 34, insert "Ward Museum.....250,000".~~

Amendment No. 2:

On page 14, in line 23, strike the figure "1,234,928" and substitute the figure "1,484,928"; and in line 24, strike the figure "1,359,928" and substitute the figure "1,609,928"; and in the unnumbered line after line 34, insert "Ward Museum.....250,000".

Amendment No. 3:

~~On page 15, in line 5, strike the figure "26,348,121" and substitute the figure "26,598,121"; and in line 8, strike the figure "26,473,121" and substitute the figure "26,723,121"; and in line 5, strike the figure "26,348,121" and substitute the figure "26,598,121"; and in line 8, strike the figure "26,473,121" and substitute the figure "26,723,121"; and in line 22, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "HB 1 or SB 171".~~

Amendment No. 4:

On page 45, in line 40, following the word "Transportation" add "the Licensing and Registration Service".

Amendment No. 5:

On page 68, in line 9, after the word "Appropriation" add "provided that the abortion restrictions relating to the general fund appropriation in program MQ01.03 Medical Care Provider Reimbursements also apply to this appropriation".

Amendment No. 6:

On page 76, strike line 15 in its entirety.

Amendment No. 7:

On page 77, in line 16, strike the words "Executive Direction" and substitute the words "General Administration".

Amendment No. 8:

On page 92, in line 15, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "HB 1 or SB 171".